PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6100154

OF ASSIGNATION OF ASSIGNATIONS TO SERVICE OF ASSIGNATION OF ASSIGN	ctive Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS SSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 048707 Frame 0930. nor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE IS WINTERTHUR RUMENTS AG HAVING AN ADDRESS AT FLUGPLATZSTRASSE NTERTHUR, SWITZERLAND 8404.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COATCHECKER GMBH	03/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINTERTHUR INSTRUMENTS AG
Street Address:	FLUGPLATZSTRASSE 5
City:	WINTERTHUR
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10094772

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

THE WEBB LAW FIRM **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 2: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0115-1704833
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BOJAN POPOVIC, REG. NO. 66737
SIGNATURE:	/Bojan Popovic/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentPreviouslyFiled#page1.tif source=AssignmentPreviouslyFiled#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052624 FRAME: 0050 506053440

source=AssignmentPreviouslyFiled#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052624 FRAME: 0051



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 29, 2019

PTAS

THE WEBB LAW FIRM
ONE GATEWAY CENTER, 420 FT. DUQUESNE
BLVD.
SUITE 1200
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

505395452

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/27/2019 REEL/FRAME: 048707/0930

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 0115-1704833

ASSIGNOR:

COATCHECKER GMBH DOC DATE: 03/15/2019

ASSIGNEE:

WINTERHUR INSTRUMENTS AG FLUGPLATZSTRASSE 5 WINTERHUR, SWITZERLAND 8404

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10094772 FILING DATE: 03/11/2002 PATENT NUMBER: 6719280 ISSUE DATE: 04/13/2004

TITLE: VIBRATION-ISOLATING DEVICE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

 505395452 03/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5442246

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COATCHECKER GMBH	03/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINTERHUR INSTRUMENTS AG
Street Address:	FLUGPLATZSTRASSE 5
City:	WINTERHUR
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10094772

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com **Correspondent Name:** THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER, 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200**

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0115-1704833
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BOJAN POPOVIC, REG. NO. 66737
SIGNATURE: /Bojan Popovic/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052624 FRAME: 0053

Assignment of Patent Application,

including Transfer of Priority Right

Between

CoatChecker GmbH Technoparkstrasse 2 8406 Winterthur Switzerland

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(s)

and

Winterthur Instruments AG Flugplatzstrasse 5 8404 Winterthur Switzerland

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE(s).

ASSIGNOR(s) is/are the sole owner(s) of

- 1. European patent application no. 16 001 320.7 with the filing date of June 10, 2016
- 2. US patent no. 10,094,772 with the filing date of June 9, 2017.

ASSIGNEE(s) is/are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR(s) also transfers herewith the right on any subsequent patent application and the right to claim the priority right of a first application based on said patent application to ASSIGNEE(s). ASSIGNEE(s) herewith accepts this transfer.

Date: 45.53	:esser	En whenthemer
Signature(s)	(10)	
ASSIGNOR(s):	- Mar 11/2 - 11	
Name(s):	ContChecker GmbH	Nosiet Suthi
Function(s):	600	
Date: <u>15.3</u>	/S Place:	Jak Hu
Signature(s)		40
A CONTRACTORY.	C	- 11 1sec

interthur Instruments AG

Function(s):

P170741

PATENT REEL: 052624 FRAME: 0054

BARISKA ANDOR

CIO

RECORDED: 05/11/2020